
                                              

New Faculty Orientation 
 

Tuesday, January 9, 2018 
Rockville Campus 

SC 400 
11:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

 
Welcome to the Montgomery College community! 

This program is designed for you to: 

 Begin to develop a supportive network of new colleagues 

 Access some essential resources for students and faculty 

 Explore MC’s culture of radical inclusion and student success 

We hope that this is a valuable experience for you and we welcome your questions and comments at any time. 

John Hamman, Dean of Mathematics and Statistics 
Tom Cantu, Instructional Designer, E-Learning, Innovation and Teaching Excellence (ELITE) 
 

Agenda 
 

11:00-11:30 Introductions and Outcomes 

11:30-12:00 Montgomery College by the Numbers 

Kevin Long, Director of Planning and Policy, Office of the President 

 

12:00-12:30  Professional Development 

Dr. Carolien Annink, Instructional Designer, ELITE 
 
12:30-12:45 Break 
 
12:45-1:15 Syllabus and Faculty Handbook  

Shinta Hernandez, Interim Department Chair, Sociology, Anthropology, & Criminal Justice 
 

1:15-1:45 Information Technology 
Chris Cusic, IT Campus Manager, Germantown 

 
1:45 - 2:15 Welcome from Dr. DeRionne Pollard, President  
 
2:15-2:30 Break 

 
2:30-4:30   Benefits and Retirement 
    Suzanne Redding, Interim Human Resources Manager 
 
4:30-5:00 Wrap-up and Discussion 
  



 
 
Thank you for your time today. Please reach out to either of us if you have any questions or concerns.  
 
John Hamman 
John.hamman@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-7794 
 
Tom Cantu 
Tom.Cantu@montgomerycollege.edu 
240-567-6006 
 
    

Contact Information for Today’s Presenters 
 
Montgomery College by the Numbers 

Kevin Long, Director of Planning and Policy, Office of the President 

240-567-7972  or  kevin.long@montgomerycollege.edu 

Professional Development 

Dr. Carolien Annink, Instructional Designer, ELITE 
240-567-2003  or  carolien.annink@montgomerycollege.edu   

Syllabus and Faculty Handbook  
Shinta Hernandez, Interim Department Chair, Sociology, Anthropology, & Criminal Justice 
240-567-7483 or  shinta.hernandez@montgomerycollege.edu 

Information Technology 
Chris Cusic, IT Campus Manager, Germantown 
240-567-7863  or  christopher.cusic@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
Dr. DeRionne Pollard, President  

Ida Britton, Assistant to the President  
240-567-5264  or  ida.britton@montgomerycollege.edu  

Benefits and Retirement 
Lynda von Bargen 240-567-5359 or lynda.vonbargen@montgomerycollege.edu   
Office of Human Resources and Strategic Talent Management (HRSTM) 

 
Suzanne Redding, Interim Human Resources Manager 
240-567-5358 or suzanne.redding@montgomerycollege.edu   
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